Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GT	03/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shuffle Master, Inc.
Street Address: 1106 Palms Airport Dr.	
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10439789
Patent Number:	5374061
Patent Number:	5803808
Patent Number:	5722893
Patent Number:	6039650
Patent Number:	6582301
Patent Number:	6299536
Patent Number:	D432589
PCT Number:	US9904025
PCT Number:	US0122136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(702)382-4805 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-382-4804

Email: cmiller@weidemiller.com

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0852

500818841

Correspondent Name: Weide & Miller, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd, Suite 530

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SMILEG.0001G

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 03/26/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=IGT to SMI Assignment#page1.tif source=IGT to SMI Assignment#page2.tif source=IGT to SMI Assignment#page3.tif source=IGT to SMI Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0853

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of March 13th, 2009 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by IGT, a Nevada corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") to Shuffle Master, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee both filed conflicting assignments as to most of he United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee both understand the difficulties in predicting the outcome should this conflicting assignment dispute be litigated;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to settle certain claims and disputes including those claims and disputes which have arisen between them in regards to the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and the foreign patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents of any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use or infringement of said Patents.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents.

This Assignment does not change any previously agreed upon rights and/or limitations in regards to the Patents as agreed to in the Binding Term Sheet dated February 17, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

IGT, a Nevada corporation

Signature:

Name: Richard Pennington

Title: Senior Vice President, IGT Game Development

IGT initial

Shuffle Master initial:

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0854

State of Nevada, USA County of Washoe
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3-13-09 by Richard Pennington as Executive Vice President of IGT.
CAROL STEWART Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 89-1038-3 - Expires May 22, 2012 Title and Rank: Notary Public Title and Rank: Notary Public
"Assignee"
Shuffle Master, Inc. a Minnesota corporation Signature: Name: Jerry Smith Title: Executive Vice President and General Counsel and Corporate Securtary
State of Nevada, USA County of Clark This instrument was acknowledged before me on

IGT INITIAL

Shuffle Master initial_

2

PATENT

REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0855

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Country	Title	Patent No. Issue Date	Application. No. Filing Date
USA	Card Dispensing Shoe Having a Counting Device and Method of Using the Same	5,374,061 12/20/1994	07/996,631 12/24/1992
USA	Card Game Hand Counter/Decision Counter Device	5,803,808 9/8/1998	08/516,651 8/18/1995
USA	Card Dispensing Shoe with Scanner	5,722,893 3/3/1998	08/543,908 10/17/1995
USA	Card Dispensing Shoe with Scanner Apparatus, System and Method Therefor	6,039,650 3/21/2000	09/031,321 2/26/1998
USA	System Including Card Game Dispensing Shoe with Barrier and Scanner, and Enhanced Card Gaming Table, Enabling Waging by Remote Bettors	6,582,301 6/24/2003	09/905,478 7/13/2001
USA	Card Shoe Design	D432,589 10/24/2000	29/110,818 9/14/1999
USA	Card Dispensing Shoe with Scanner Apparatus, System and Method Therefor	6,299,536 10/9/2001	09/528,577 3/20/2000

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country	Title Title	Publication No. Publication Date	Application No. Filing Date
USA	System Including Card Game Dispensing Shoe and Method	2003/0195025	10/439,789
•		10/16/2003	5/16/2003

3

IGT INITIAL

Shuffle Master initial /

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0856

SCHEDULE B

FOREIGN PATENTS

Gountry	Patent No.
Australia	756775
Australia	2001277883
South Africa	2003/00048
Europe	1 335 783

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application, No.
PCT/US/1999/04025
2,320,707
2,414,548
P10112102-2
PCT/US/2001/22136
•

4 Shuffle Master initial_

PATENT REEL: 022449 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 03/26/2009